


ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

First of all, I would like to thank almighty ALLAH for his blessing leading to be

success of this final project.

I would like also to thank very much to my advisor Mr. Ahmad Fauzi Bin Othman

for the taught and lesson and to check my thesis, and all kindness you've showed. Not for

got to my lecturer in Wood Industry because helping me went I was in problem.

Thank you to the staff of Diploma Wood Industries workshop, Mr. Sardey and

En. Annuar for helping me on preparing the materials that needed in my research.

I would also like to offer my special thanks to staff Forest Research Instihlte

Malaysia (FRIM), Mr. Saimin and Mr. Jalali for helping and give me information during

the particleboard making in FRIM workshop.

Also thanks to my friend because give me a support to do this fmal project and

encouragement towards the completion of this study.

Finally to my beloved family who give me strength to keep up with the study and

encourage me all the process of succeeding this project paper.

Also thanks to other individuals who has involved directly or indirectly with this

project paper.

Thank you very much.

III



TABLE CONTENT

APPROVAL SHEET
DEDICATION
ACKNOWLEDGMENT
LIST OF TABLE
LIST OF FIGURE
LIST OF PLATE
LIST OF GRAPH
ABSTRACT
ABSTRAK

CHAPTER I

1.0 INTRODUCTION
1.1 General Description
1.2 Ecology
1.3 Botanical description
1.4 Physical Properties
1.5 Uses
1.6 Objective of Particleboard

CHAPTER II

2.0 LITERATURE REVIEW
2.1 Definition of Composite
2.2 Particle board
2.3 General Description of Particleboard
2.4 Uses
2.5 UFResin

Pages

11

1lI

IV

V

vi
VII

viii
ix

1
1
2
2
3
3

4
4
5
6
7



CHAPTER III

3.0 Methodology
3.0.1 Particle Preparation
3.0.2 Particle Classification
3.0.3 Particle Drying
3.0.4 Addition of Resin and Wax
3.0.5 Mat Forming
3.0.6 Cold Press
3.0.7 Hot Pressing
3.0.8 Finishing

3.1 Method of Testing
3.1.1 Bending Testing (MOE and MOR)
3.1.2 Internal Bonding Testing (IE)
3.1.3 Thickness Swelling and Water Absorption Testing

CHAPTER IV

4.0 RESULT AND DISCUSSION
4.1 Modulus of Rupture (MOE)
4.2 Maximum Stress (MaR)
4.3 Internal Bonding (IB)
4.4 Water Absorption
4.5 Thickness Swelling

CHAPTER V

5.0 Conclusion and Recommendation

REFERENCES

APPENDICES

VITA

Pages

8
9
9
9

10
10
10
10
11

12
13
14

15
17
19
21
23

25

26

27-47

48



PROPERTIES OF PARTICLEBOARD

FROM AntllOcepalus cllinensis

at 450 KGIM3 WITH 8%, 10% and 12% RESIN.

By

HAFIZUDIN BIN MOHD

MARCH 2004

ABSTRACT

In this study, three percentage of resin urea-fonna1dehyde (UF) that are 8%, 10%

and 12% resin will be mixed with the Anthocepalus chinensis wood particles. This mixed

will be made a board that called particleboard after been cured by heat and pressure. The

properties of this board will be determined by several types of test. The result shows that

the percentage of resin used are affecting the properties of the board. From this project

only the bending strength not reach the value than been specified.

VIlI




