# PROPERTIES OF PARTICLEBOARD FROM KELEMPAYAM (Anthocepalus chineusis) AT 450 Kg/m³ WITH 8%, 10% AND 12% RESIN

HAFIZUDIN BIN MOHD

DIPLOMA IN WOOD INDUSTRY
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA
2004

### **ACKNOWLEDGEMENT**

First of all, I would like to thank almighty ALLAH for his blessing leading to be success of this final project.

I would like also to thank very much to my advisor Mr. Ahmad Fauzi Bin Othman for the taught and lesson and to check my thesis, and all kindness you've showed. Not for got to my lecturer in Wood Industry because helping me went I was in problem.

Thank you to the staff of Diploma Wood Industries workshop, Mr. Sardey and En. Annuar for helping me on preparing the materials that needed in my research.

I would also like to offer my special thanks to staff Forest Research Institute

Malaysia (FRIM), Mr. Saimin and Mr. Jalali for helping and give me information during
the particleboard making in FRIM workshop.

Also thanks to my friend because give me a support to do this final project and encouragement towards the completion of this study.

Finally to my beloved family who give me strength to keep up with the study and encourage me all the process of succeeding this project paper.

Also thanks to other individuals who has involved directly or indirectly with this project paper.

Thank you very much.

### TABLE CONTENT

		Pages
DEDICACKN LIST ( LIST ( LIST (		i ii iv v vi vii viii ix
СНАР	TER I	
1.0	INTRODUCTION  1.1 General Description 1.2 Ecology 1.3 Botanical description 1.4 Physical Properties 1.5 Uses 1.6 Objective of Particleboard	1 1 2 2 2 3 3
CHAP	PTER II	
2.0	LITERATURE REVIEW  2.1 Definition of Composite  2.2 Particle board  2.3 General Description of Particleboard  2.4 Uses  2.5 LIE Resin	4 4 5 6

		Pages
CHA	APTER III	
3.0	Methodology	8
	3.0.1 Particle Preparation	9
	3.0.2 Particle Classification	9
	3.0.3 Particle Drying	9
	3.0.4 Addition of Resin and Wax	10
	3.0.5 Mat Forming	10
	3.0.6 Cold Press	10
	3.0.7 Hot Pressing	10
	3.0.8 Finishing	11
3.1	Method of Testing	1.7.2
	3.1.1 Bending Testing (MOE and MOR)	12
	3.1.2 Internal Bonding Testing (IB)	13
	3.1.3 Thickness Swelling and Water Absorption Testing	14
CHA	APTER IV	
4.0	RESULT AND DISCUSSION	
	4.1 Modulus of Rupture (MOE)	15
	4.2 Maximum Stress (MOR)	17
	4.3 Internal Bonding (IB)	19
	4.4 Water Absorption	21
	4.5 Thickness Swelling	23
CHA	APTER V	
5.0	Conclusion and Recommendation	25
DEI	REDENCES	26
KEF	FERENCES	26
APP	PENDICES	27-47
VIT	`A	48

### PROPERTIES OF PARTICLEBOARD

## FROM Anthocepalus chinensis at 450 KG/M<sup>3</sup> WITH 8%, 10% and 12% RESIN.

By

### HAFIZUDIN BIN MOHD

#### **MARCH 2004**

### **ABSTRACT**

In this study, three percentage of resin urea-formaldehyde (UF) that are 8%, 10% and 12% resin will be mixed with the *Anthocepalus chinensis* wood particles. This mixed will be made a board that called particleboard after been cured by heat and pressure. The properties of this board will be determined by several types of test. The result shows that the percentage of resin used are affecting the properties of the board. From this project only the bending strength not reach the value than been specified.